
S.No. Application No. Reasons for not shortlisting

1 11 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

2 37

Do not satisfy shortlisting criterion of "Masters degree with 

minimum 3 year relevant experience demonstrated or 

Bachelors degree with minimum 4 year experience 

demonstrated"

3 53 Not shortlised due to outdated caste certificate 

4 62 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

5 86 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

6 87 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

7 160 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

8 173 Not shortlised due to outdated caste certificate 

9 181
Experience of 3 years is not demonstrated.  Offer letter can 

not be counted as experience

10 200 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

11 201 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

12 216 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

13 236 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

14 238 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

15 313 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

16 333 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

17 386 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

18 424
Caste certificate is outdated. Experience criterion for 3 

years of experience is not satisfied. 

19 429
Degree is from AMIE while working and may be 

correspondance course.  Caste certificate is outdated.

Post: Technical Superintendent - Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering

The following applications are not shortlisted for next stage of Selection
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S.No. Application No. Reasons for not shortlisting

20 442 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

21 501 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

22 505 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

23 512
Experience criterion for minimum 3 years of experience is 

not satisfied. Caste certificate is outdated.

24 513

Experience is not full time professional and hence Not 

shortlisted. The experience is academic curricular as a 

student and not responsible overseeing personnel for any 

lab.  JRF or SRF as Ph.D. student is part time employment 

under earning while learning and hence not considered.

25 534 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

26 574 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

27 642
Experience criterion for years of experience is not 

demonstrated.  Caste certificate is outdated

28 701

Do not satisfy shortlisting criterion of "Masters degree with 

minimum 3 year relevant experience demonstrated or 

Bachelors degree with minimum 4 year experience 

demonstrated"

29 741

Do not satisfy shortlisting criterion of "Masters degree with 

minimum 3 year relevant experience demonstrated or 

Bachelors degree with minimum 4 year experience 

demonstrated"

30 767 Caste certificate is outdated.

31 778 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

32 790 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

33 880 Caste Certificate is outdated.

34 975

Do not satisfy shortlisting criterion of "Masters degree with 

minimum 3 year relevant experience demonstrated or 

Bachelors degree with minimum 4 year experience 

demonstrated"

35 1001

Do not satisfy shortlisting criterion of "Masters degree with 

minimum 3 year relevant experience demonstrated or 

Bachelors degree with minimum 4 year experience 

demonstrated"

36 1004 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted
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S.No. Application No. Reasons for not shortlisting

37 1065

No proper experience certificates to demonstrate the 

required years of experience. Not shortlisted as minimum 

professional full time experience criterion is  not 

demonstrated.

38 1086 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

39 1105 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

40 1109 Caste certificate is outdated

41 1116 Caste certificate is outdated.

42 1118 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

43 1125 Caste certificate is not issued in the last 2 years

44 1142 Caste certificate is outdated

45 1195

Do not satisfy shortlisting criterion of "Masters degree with 

minimum 3 year relevant experience demonstrated or 

Bachelors degree with minimum 4 year experience 

demonstrated"

46 1239 Caste certificate is outdated.

47 1241 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

48 1248

Experience certificates and not in proper format and hence 

the minimum 3 years of experience is not demonstrated. 

Caste certififcate is outdated.

49 1249 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

50 1266 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

51 1307

Experience certificate from competent auhority is not 

attached. Not shortlisted as application lacks Experience 

certificate from competent authority

52 1335
Experience criterion for 3 years of experience is not 

satisfied. Caste certificate is outdated

53 1377

Experience is not demonstraed through proper format and 

promotion letter not acceptable.  Besides, the caste 

certificate is outdated.

54 1487
Experience criterion for minimum 3 years of experience is  

not demonstrated.

55 1522
Experience criterion for minimum 3 years of experience is  

not demonstrated.

56 1526

Do not satisfy shortlisting criterion of "Masters degree with 

minimum 3 year relevant experience demonstrated or 

Bachelors degree with minimum 4 year experience 

demonstrated"
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S.No. Application No. Reasons for not shortlisting

57 1558
Not shortlisted due to less than 3 years non-teaching 

experience.

58 1576

Caste certificate and Experience certificate snapshots do 

not cover complete certificate. Besides, caste certificate 

falls outside 2 year from the last date of application.

59 1591 Caste certificate is outdated.

60 1643 Outdated caste certificate

61 1645

Do not satisfy shortlisting criterion of "Masters degree with 

minimum 3 year relevant experience demonstrated or 

Bachelors degree with minimum 4 year experience 

demonstrated"

62 1666
Minimum 3 years experience criteria is not demonstrated 

based on the employment information.

63 1715

Research scholar experience is not counted as full time 

professional experience as required besides improper 

exployment certificate. 

64 1726
Experience criterion for minimum 3 years of experience is  

not demonstrated.

65 1772 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

66 1898
Experience criterion for years of experience is satisfied. 

Missing Caste Certificate (incorrect document is uploaded).

67 866 Not in the advertised category hence can not be shortlisted

68 1056

Experience criterion for minimum 3 years of experience is  

not demonstrated. Caste certificate is not within 2 year 

date. 

Note : 

1) The not shortlisted applicant (s) may submit their Discrepancies/Grieviences, if any, by using the link sent to 

the applicants registered email id.

2) Deadline for submission of Discrepancies/Grieviences : on or before 5.30 PM on 10.12.2021.

3. No submission of extra documents are allowed.

4.IITH reserves the right to determine the relevance of any professional experience to the post applied.

5. Mere submission of grievance(s) shall not confer any right to the applicant for acceptance of candidature or 

cannot be construed as an acknowledgement of fulfilling the eligibility criterion, which is subject to 

examination of the Review Committee for the purpose.

6. Decision of the Review Committee will be final and binding on the matter.

7. Applicants are advised to visit the institute website regularly for further updates.
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